


GREAT BRITAIN

entry number                    title of agreement

1
AGREEMENT ON MUTUAL EXTRADITION OF ACCUSED PERSONS BETWEEN SERBIA AND GREAT BRITAIN

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
12/6/1900
1/25/1901
OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO.35 OF 13.2.1901.


entry number                    title of agreement

2
AGREEMENT ON TRADE AND NAVIGATION (BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF SERBS, CROATS AND SLOVENES AND THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND) AND THE AMENDMENT TO THE LETTER DJURIC-CHAMBERLAIN CONCERNING THE AGREEMENT

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
5/12/1927
2/9/1928
2/28/1928
OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO. 46-XII (28.02.1928)


entry number                    title of agreement
     3    CONVENTION BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF YUGOSLAVIA AND GREAT BRITAIN /APPLIED TO CANADA FROM FEBRUARY 1, 1939 THROUGH AN EXCHANGE OF NOTES OF DECEMBER 1 AND 27, 1938 , RESPECTIVELY/ ON THE REGULATION OF MUTUAL ASSISTANCE IN THE CONDUCT OF PROCEEDINGS IN CIVIL AND COMMERCIAL MATTERS WHICH ARE PENDING OR MAY BECOME PENDING BEFORE THE COMPETENT AUTHORITIES
 
signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
2/27/1936
6/18/1937
8/18/1937
OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO. 116-XXV (1937); 
TREATY SERIES NO. 10/1937


entry number                    title of agreement

4
TRADE AGREEMENT (BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF YUGOSLAVIA AND THE UNITED KINGDOM)


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
11/27/1936
6/18/1937
VOL. NO.11, TREATY SERIES FOR 1937


entry number                    title of agreement
      5  AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FPRY AND GREAT BRITAIN CONCERNING THE COMPENSATION FOR BRITISH PROPERTY, RIGHTS AND INTERESTS AFFECTED BY YUGOSLAV MEASURES OF NATIONALISATION, EXPROPRIATION,CONFISCATION OR LIQUIDATION
 signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
12/23/1948
12/23/1948
UN TREATY SERIES, VOL. NO. 81/1951; UN TREATY SERIES, 
VOL. NO. 119/52


entry number                    title of agreement

6
CONVENTION ON SOCIAL SECURITY (BETWEEN THE FPRY AND GREAT BRITAIN)


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
5/24/1958
7/10/1958
8/1/1958
ANNEX TO THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO. 7 (14. 07.1958); FPRY TREATY SERIES, VOL. NO.  7/1958


entry number                    title of agreement

7
AGREEMENT ON AIR SERVICES (BETWEEN THE FPRY AND GREAT BRITAIN)


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
2/3/1959
5/19/1959
9/30/1959
OG SFRY-ANNEX NO.11/59; FPRY TREATY SERIES 11/59


entry number                    title of agreement
8
AGREEMENT ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CONVENTION ON SOCIAL SECURITY BETWEEN THE FPRY AND THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
11/20/1959
3/15/1960
ANNEX TO THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO 12 (10.11.1960); FPRY TREATY SERIES, VOL. NO.  12/1960


entry number                    title of agreement

9
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE FPRY AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF BRITISH INFORMATION INSTITUTION IN THE FPRY. EXCHANGE OF LETTERS  ON PREVILEGES

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
6/8/1961
2/27/1962
3/9/1962
ANNEX TO THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO.  9 (29. 09. 962); UN TREATY SERIES, VOL. 437


entry number                    title of agreement

10
CONSULAR CONVENTION (BETWEEN THE SFRY AND GREAT BRITAIN)  ADDITIONAL ARTICLE. FIRST AND SECOND PROTOCOLS ON SIGNING

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication
V
4/21/1965
9/8/1965
5/5/1966
ANNEX TO THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY NO. 10/1966; UN TREATY SERIES, VOL. 595


entry number                    title of agreement

11
CONVENTION ON CULTURAL COOPERATION BETWEEN THE SFRY AND GREAT BRITAIN

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
1/27/1966
3/10/1966
6/1/1966
ANNEX TO THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO. 10/67


entry number                    title of agreement
     12
      AGREEMENT (EXCHANGE OF NOTES) EXTENDING THE VALIDITY OF THE AGREEMENT ON AIR SERVICES (BETWEEN THE FPRY AND GREAT BRITAIN) OF FEB. 3, 1959

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
3/4/1968
UN TREATY SERIES, VOL. 659


entry number                    title of agreement

13
AGREEMENT ON COOPERATION (BETWEEN THE SFRY AND GREAT BRITAIN) IN THE FIELD OF APPLIED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, ALONG WITH THE AGREED MINUTES

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
4/19/1968
6/26/1968
1/17/1969
ANNEX TO THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO. 5/1968


entry number                    title of agreement

14
AGREEMENT (BETWEEN THE SFRY AND GREAT BRITAIN) ON INTERNATIONAL ROAD TRANSPORT OF GOODS


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
2/3/1969
7/16/1969
1/1/1970
ANNEX TO THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE NO . 35/70 (TREATY SERIES AND OTHER AGREEMENTS)


entry number                    title of agreement

15
AMENDED ANNEX TO THE AGREEMENT ON AIR SERVICES (BETWEEN THE FPRY AND GREAT BRITAIN) OF 3 FEBRUARY1959 
(EXCHANGE OF NOTES)

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
6/2/1970


entry number                    title of agreement

16
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SFRY AND THE UNITED KINGDOM OF  GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON THE AVOIDANCE OF DOUBLE TAXATION CONCERNING TAXES ON INCOME

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
11/6/1981
7/15/1982
9/16/1982
   OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY NO. 7 (23.07.1982)


entry number                    title of agreement

17
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF THE SFRY ASSEMBLY AND THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON SPECIFIC COMMERCIAL DEBTS

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
12/6/1984
1/22/1985
1/22/1985
 OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY- CIG No. 14/85 (29.03.1985)


entry number                    title of agreement ј

    18
 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF THE SFRY ASSEMBLY AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON SPECIFIC COMMERCIAL DEBTS BECOMING DUE BETWEEN JAN. 1, 1985 AND MAY 15, 1986.

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
2/7/1986
4/20/1986
OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY, CIG No. 32/86


entry number                    title of agreement

19
AGREED MINUTES ON CONSOLIDATION OF THE SFRY DEBT  WITH THE SO-CALLED PARIS CLUB OF GOVERNMENT CREDITORS

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
5/13/1986
7/10/1986
             CIG NO. 35/86 (10.07.1986)


entry number                    title of agreement

20
AGREEMENT ON DEBT BETWEEN THE UNITED KINGDOM AND YUGOSLAVIA NO 3/1986/EXCHANGE OF NOTES

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
7/29/1987
12/14/1987
12/14/1987
OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY/CIG No. 

entry number                    title of agreement

21
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF THE SFRY ASSEMBLY AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN EFFECTED BY THE EXCHANGE OF NOTES, WHICH IS ANNEXED TO THE AGREEMENT NO 3(1986) ON DEBT OF 29 JULY 1987


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
3/8/1988
9/1/1988
OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY - CIG


entry number                    title of agreement

22
AGREED MINUTES ON CONSOLIDATION OF THE DEBT OF THE SFRY

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
7/13/1988
7/28/1988
OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY -IT No.7/88


entry number                    title of agreement

23
AGREEMENT ON AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT ON CONSOLIDATION OF THE SFRY DEBT TOWARDS THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
1/11/1989
10/26/1989
OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY - CIG


entry number                    title of agreement
    24
    AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF THE SFRY ASSEMBLY AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON THE CONSOLIDATION OF THE OBLIGATIONS OF YUGOSLAV DEBTORS FOR THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 1, 1988 TO JUNE 30, 1989 - AGREEMENT NO. 4

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
1/11/1989
5/25/1989
OFFICIAL GAZETTE SFRY- CIG


entry number                    title of agreement
9034/98 D-34/98


25
MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA AND THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH OFFICE OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON CONSOLIDATION OF TREATY STATUS

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
3/3/1998
4/3/1998


entry number                    title of agreement
9038/02 D-38/02


26
    MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND AND THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA ON DEFENCE CO-OPERATION


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
3/8/2002


entry number                    title of agreement
9111/02  D-111/02


27
THE UNITED KINGDOM/FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA DEBT AGREEMENT NO. 1 (2001)


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
8/9/2002
8/9/2002

entry number                    title of agreement
9148/02  D-148/02


28
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OF THE FRY AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON MUTUAL PROMOTION AND PROTECTION OF INVESTMENTS

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
11/6/2002
5/5/2004
4/3/2007
Official Gazette - IT No 10/2004


entry number                    title of agreement
9149/02  D-149/02


29
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OF THE FRY AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON COOPERATION IN THE FIELD OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE, CULTURE AND SPORTS

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
11/6/2002
1/30/2003
8/27/2003
     OFFICIAL GAZETTE FRY  - TREATY SERIES No. 2/2003

entry number                    title of agreement
9084/06 D-84/06


30
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO AND THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND ON COOPERATION IN RETRAINING OF MEMBERS OF THE ARMY OF SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO WHO COMPLETED THEIR PROFESSIONAL MILITARY SERVICE

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
7/9/2004
7/9/2004


entry number                    title of agreement
9015/09 D-15/09


31

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA AND THE GOVERNMENT OF  THE UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND REGARDING DEFENCE CO-OPERATION


signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
1/26/2009
5/5/2010
6/10/2010
OJ RS-IT No. 1/10


entry number                    title of agreement
9135/10 D-135/10


32
PROTOCOL ON EDUCATIONAL COOPERATION BETWEEN THE MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA AND THE FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH OFFICE OF THE UNITED KINGDOM AND THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE OF THE KINGDOM OF NORWAY

signature,  ratification and entry into force 


 publication

V
9/28/2010
9/28/2010

